
Veterans
* Female Player

Position Name Previous Points Bonus Points TCW (1)

1 Ryan Owen 6
2 Lee Thomas 41 140
3 Dennis Bromage 48
4 Owen Clutterbuck 0 40
5 Paul Collins 38 120
6 Mark Simon 57 100
7 John Paine 14 140
8 Mark Farrow 46
9 Dave Lloyd E Valley B 28 100

10 John Hook 22
11 Jonathan Allen 12
12 Tony Collins 10 100
13 Mark Edmunds 24 80
14 Roger Grech 2
15 Neil Wright 94
16 Steve Eades 30 60
17 Brian Fernandez 38 40
18 Andrew Ryder 17 70
19 David Lloyd E Valley A 19 60
20 Ray Goulding 12 60
21 Vincent Dragone 11 60
22 Barrie Russ 5 60
23 Simon Packer 13 50
24 Geoff Strangeway 15 40
25 John Thomas 14 40
26 Ceri Higgon 11 40
27 Reg Smith 14 30
28 Peter Gordon 13 30
29 Chris Boswell 11 30
30 Mark Bishop 0 40
31 Mike Watts 19 10
32 Harold Furber 3 20
33 Tony Batram 0 10
34 Howard Gaut 6 10
35 Alan Griffiths 15
36 Steve Hall 12
37 Regina Grech * 2
38 Sam Ogunade 10
39 Omer Minhas 0
40 Steve Wilson 7
41 Dave Foster 7
42 Nigel Stopher 7



43 Gareth Dommett 6
44 Michael Policht 6
45 Kevin Gertsen 6
46 Glyn Kellow 6
47 Craig Henton 6
48 Colin Price 6
49 Ian Ault 5
50 Ken Connor 4
51 Chris Richards 4
52 Ian Shipley 3
53 Paul Holliday 3
54 Marilyn Morgan * 3
55 Judith Whitton* 3
56 Christina Wright* 3
57 Peter Gardner 3
58 Paul Booth 2
59 Frank Hillier 2
60 Ian Maggs 2
61 CK Tan 2
62 Keith Armstrong 1
63 Jane Reeks* 1
64 Reg John 1
65 Bill Haddon 1
66 Geoffrey Garrett 1
67 Helen Levy* 1
68 Paul Bradburn 1
69 Roger Thomas 1
70 Mark Bryant 1
71 Ifiok Otung 1
72 David Buck 1
73 Lino Fernandez 1
74 Francis Humphris 1
75 Roger Lee 1
76 Tony Williams 1
77 Steve Buck 1
78 Mark Pugh 1



Cardiff GP National Champs TCW (2) Total

500 506
300 481

50 200 298
200 240

158
157
154

100 146
128

100 122
100 112
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100 102
94
90
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79
72
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65
63
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29
23
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16
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12

10 12
10

10 10
7
7
7
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Vet 50+
*Female Player

Position Name Previous Points Bonus Points National Champs

1 Dennis Bromage 20 500
2 Ray Goulding 4 300
3 Mark Simon 50 200
4 Mark Farrow 35 200
6 David Lloyd Carmarthen 13 100
7 Bryan Fernandez 12 100
8 Mark Edmunds 10 100
9 John Thomas 0 100

10 Steve Hall 28
11 Steve Eades 14
12 Tony Bartram 1 10
13 Peter Gordon 0 10
14 Tony Collins 3
15 John Hook 3
16 Regina Grech* 3
17 Lesley Keast* 3
18 Jane Reeks* 3
19 Beverley Tonkin* 3
20 Lesley Avery* 3
21 Paul Collins 3
22 Roger Grech 3
23 Neil Robinson 1
24 Gareth Dommett 1



Total

520
304
250
235
113
112
110
100
28
14
11
10
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
1
1



Vet 60+
* Female Player

Position Name Previous Points Bonus Points

1 John Hook 0
2 Ray Goulding 53
3 Dennis Bromage 33
4 Roger Grech 0
5 Peter Gordon 24
6 John Thomas 10
7 Colin Price 10
8 Howard Gaut 0
9 Gareth Dommett 28

10 Chris Richards 13
11 Geoff Strangeway 10
12 Paul Holliday 5
13 Mike Watts 3
14 Helen Levy* 3
15 Kath Davies* 3
16 Vince Dragone 2
17 Tony Bartram 2
18 Bill Haddon 1



National Champs Total

500 500
300 353
200 233
200 200
100 124
100 110
100 110
100 100

28
13
10
5
3
3
3
2
2
1



Vet 70+

Position Name Previous Points Bonus Points National Champs

1 Dennis Bromage 58 500
2 Colin Price 30 300
3 Tony Bartram 26 200
4 Roger Thomas 23
5 Bill Haddon 5
6 Barrie Russ 4
7 Tony Needham 3
8 Harold Furber 3
9 Glyn Kellow 3

10 Frank Hillier 3
11 George Evans 3
12 Roy Fowler 3



Total

558
330
226
23
5
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
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